;-

Val

Coventry C|ty Council Information Governance Team

Postal Address:
Coventry City Council
PO Box 15

Council House
Coventry

CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk
Phone: 024 7697 5408

14 February 2023
Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)
Request ID: FOI483311045

Thank you for your request for information relating to Exempt Housing Benefit.
You have requested the following information:

In the Council's capacity as a Housing Benefit administrator, can you provide the twenty
highest weekly Housing Benefit claims in payment in respect of exempt accommodation i.e.
supported living in Coventry.

If available, can you provide the following additional information:

- confirmation of the split between lease or core rent & service charges

- confirmation whether the payments relate to self-contained or shared accommodation
- confirmation whether the payments relate to an apartment, bungalow or house

In response to your request, we refer you to the attached document.

The supply of information in response to a FOI request does not confer an automatic right to re-
use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and
non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can
also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please
contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: FOI/EIR Disclosure Log, Publication




Scheme, Facts about Coventry and Open Data that you may find of useful if you are looking for
information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response.
Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to
your original request — email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner,
who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email icocasework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Information Governance



Property Type
flat/apartment
flat/apartment
flat/apartment
flat/apartment
flat/apartment
flat/apartment
flat/apartment
flat/apartment
flat/apartment
flat/apartment
House

House

House
Bungalow
House
flat/apartment
flat/apartment
House

House

House

Self-contained/shar¢ Core Rent

Self-contained
Self-contained
Self-contained
Self-contained
Shared
Self-contained
Self-contained
Shared
Self-contained
Shared
Shared
Shared
Self-contained
Self-contained
Self-contained
Shared
Shared
Self-contained
Self-contained
Self-contained

£206.07
£251.24
£251.24
£223.55
£193.02
£115.24
£124.19
£119.80
£199.85

£82.19
£112.59
£112.59
£112.59
£193.82
£112.59

£91.57

£90.89
£112.59
£201.92
£112.59

Service Charge

£180.33
£134.39
£134.39
£136.70
£184.79
£141.59
£197.10
£209.47
£127.54
£234.15
£210.63
£210.63
£193.97
£111.89
£192.82
£213.65
£213.65
£189.04

£99.47
£188.67

Net Housing Benefit

£386.40
£385.63
£385.63
£360.25
£377.81
£356.83
£335.51
£329.27
£327.39
£325.54
£323.22
£323.22
£306.56
£305.71
£305.41
£305.22
£304.54
£301.63
£301.39
£301.26



