

Information Governance Team

Postal Address: Coventry City Council PO Box 15 Council House Coventry CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk Phone: 024 7697 5408

14 February 2023

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) Request ID: FOI483311045

Thank you for your request for information relating to Exempt Housing Benefit.

You have requested the following information:

In the Council's capacity as a Housing Benefit administrator, can you provide the twenty highest weekly Housing Benefit claims in payment in respect of exempt accommodation i.e. supported living in Coventry.

If available, can you provide the following additional information:

· confirmation of the split between lease or core rent & service charges

- confirmation whether the payments relate to self-contained or shared accommodation
- confirmation whether the payments relate to an apartment, bungalow or house

In response to your request, we refer you to the attached document.

The supply of information in response to a FOI request does not confer an automatic right to reuse the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: FOI/EIR Disclosure Log, Publication

<u>Scheme</u>, <u>Facts about Coventry</u> and <u>Open Data</u> that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: <u>infogov@coventry.gov.uk</u>

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email icocasework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Information Governance

Property Type	Self-contained/shareCore Rent		Service Charge	Net Housing Benefit
flat/apartment	Self-contained	£206.07	£180.33	£386.40
flat/apartment	Self-contained	£251.24	£134.39	£385.63
flat/apartment	Self-contained	£251.24	£134.39	£385.63
flat/apartment	Self-contained	£223.55	£136.70	£360.25
flat/apartment	Shared	£193.02	£184.79	£377.81
flat/apartment	Self-contained	£115.24	£141.59	£356.83
flat/apartment	Self-contained	£124.19	£197.10	£335.51
flat/apartment	Shared	£119.80	£209.47	£329.27
flat/apartment	Self-contained	£199.85	£127.54	£327.39
flat/apartment	Shared	£82.19	£234.15	£325.54
House	Shared	£112.59	£210.63	£323.22
House	Shared	£112.59	£210.63	£323.22
House	Self-contained	£112.59	£193.97	£306.56
Bungalow	Self-contained	£193.82	£111.89	£305.71
House	Self-contained	£112.59	£192.82	£305.41
flat/apartment	Shared	£91.57	£213.65	£305.22
flat/apartment	Shared	£90.89	£213.65	£304.54
House	Self-contained	£112.59	£189.04	£301.63
House	Self-contained	£201.92	£99.47	£301.39
House	Self-contained	£112.59	£188.67	£301.26